Quarter turn actuator unit KDFP
538273681 |  | 20.11.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538273681 |  | 20.11.2024
Quarter turn actuator unit KDFP
Characteristics
At a glance
The new configurator provides support with the high number of requests for customised quarter turn actuator units that are handled by the Project Engineering depart-

Note on materials RoHS-compliant
ATEX VSNC
Short type code VSNC
ATEX category gas II 2G
Explosion ignition protection
type for gas
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
ATEX category dust II 2D
Explosion ignition protection
type for dust
Ex t IIIC T80°C Db
Explosion ambient tempera-
ture
-40°C <= Ta <= +50°C
ATEX SRBC
Short type code SRBC
ATEX category gas II 1G
Explosion ignition protection
type for gas
Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga
ATEX category dust II 1D
Explosion ignition protection
type for dust
Ex i IIIC Txx°C Da
Explosion ambient tempera-
ture
See ATEX certificate, See IECEx certificate
ATEX SRBG
Short type code SRBG
ATEX category gas II 1G
Explosion ignition protection
type for gas
Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga
ATEX category dust II 1D
Explosion ignition protection
type for dust
Ex ia IIIC T200 135°C Da
Explosion ambient tempera-
ture
See ATEX certificate, See IECEx certificate
92024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538273681 |  | 20.11.2024
Quarter turn actuator unit KDFP
Peripherals
Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Quarter turn actuators DFPD In single-acting or double-acting design, has a gear rack-and-pinion combination with a constant torque
curve over the entire swivel range, port pattern according to VDI/VDE 3845
 dfpd
[2] Positioner CMSX Based on the PID control algorithm, used for position control of single-acting and double-acting pneu-
matic quarter turn actuators with mechanical interface according to VDI/VDE 3845
 cmsx
[3] Limit switch attachments SRBG For electrical feedback and checking the position of process valves, is mounted without additional ac-
cessories on quarter turn actuators with port pattern according to VDI/VDE 3845, with M12 plug or ter-
minal strip
 srbg
[4] Limit switch attachments SRBC For electrical feedback and control of the position of process valves, with mounting adapter, sturdy and
corrosion-resistant design, highly visible 3D position indicator for quickly detecting the current position
of the quarter turn actuator
 srbc
[5] Position indicators SASF The compact solution, the direct mounting really minimises the space requirement, with four fixed actu-
ating vanes offset by 90°
 sasf
[6] Solenoid valves VSNC Pilot valves with solenoid coils VACF for single-acting and double-acting quarter turn actuators with port
pattern according to VDI/VDE 3845, can be converted from 3/2 to 5/2 directional control valve simply by
turning the seal
 vsnc
[7] Reducing sleeves DARQ-R-… For square adjustment of the ball valves  darq
[8] Mounting kits DARQ-K-V-... For connecting quarter turn actuators and ball valves  darq
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538273681 |  | 20.11.2024
Quarter turn actuator unit KDFP
Ordering data
Ordering information – Modular product system
Description Part no. Type
Quarter turn actuator unit comprising quarter turn actuator DFPD and acces-
sories, Select, size and order quickly, easily and reliably with the configura-
tor, Optionally with pilot valve, positioner, position indicator and end posi-
tion feedback, Optionally with the necessary mounting adapters or reducing
sleeves for mounting on the process valve
8108611 KDFP-DFPD